
2024-2025 Luther College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-22   Conf: 1-15   Home: 0-11   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bailey, Aidan 24-24 634 26.4 98-266 .368 34-115 .296 43-64 .672 22 63 85 3.5 27 0 27 41 6 19 273 11.4
05 Schutte, Mikkel 24-24 665 27.7 87-206 .422 5-17 .294 55-80 .688 63 99 162 6.8 52 0 33 39 11 18 234 9.8
15 Palavra, Andre 13-8 268 20.6 42-106 .396 8-33 .242 24-30 .800 6 18 24 1.8 28 0 16 14 0 3 116 8.9
40 Bockenstedt, Will 24-4 557 23.2 67-159 .421 33-102 .324 22-29 .759 28 112 140 5.8 44 1 10 23 13 12 189 7.9
04 Wunderlich, Charlie 24-0 506 21.1 60-156 .385 18-64 .281 11-16 .688 12 52 64 2.7 18 0 28 14 1 12 149 6.2
32 Franzen, Matthew 24-24 584 24.3 47-131 .359 33-94 .351 8-9 .889 11 42 53 2.2 26 0 17 19 5 18 135 5.6
11 Andera, Jeremy 24-16 531 22.1 38-129 .295 12-54 .222 21-27 .778 12 39 51 2.1 40 0 35 26 3 25 109 4.5
02 Rowell, Javier 15-0 148 9.9 20-56 .357 1-8 .125 7-21 .333 1 15 16 1.1 3 0 8 10 2 5 48 3.2
24 Armah-Amissah, Gideon 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
43 Collis, Jake 20-10 283 14.2 23-81 .284 6-39 .154 5-8 .625 14 32 46 2.3 14 0 3 12 7 0 57 2.9
45 Yarisci, Yigit 24-10 366 15.3 25-76 .329 2-5 .400 14-22 .636 34 53 87 3.6 51 0 20 24 11 6 66 2.8
20 Simeone, Kyanu 15-0 180 12.0 10-37 .270 9-31 .290 10-10 1.000 5 21 26 1.7 13 0 3 7 0 5 39 2.6
25 Kreckman, Henry 6-0 29 4.8 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 6 8 1.3 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 0.7
30 Isebrand, Greydon 8-0 35 4.4 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.9 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.3
33 Diaz, Zachariah 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Hilyer, Harrison 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Hoover, Jordan 4-0 4 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4799 200.0 521-1420 .367 162-567 .286 220-316 .696 269 600 869 36.2 317 1 204 251 59 123 1424 59.33
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 596-1384 .431 229-638 .359 248-369 .672 241 677 918 38.3 332 0 324 232 71 138 1669 69.54

Team Statistics LUT OPP
SCORING 1424 1669
    Points Per Game 59.3 69.5
    Scoring Margin -10.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 521-1420 596-1384
    Field Goal Pct .367 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-567 229-638
    3PT FG Pct .286 .359
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 220-316 248-369
    FT Pct .696 .672
    FT Made Per Game 9.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 869 918
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 38.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 204 324
    Assists Per Game 8.5 13.5
TURNOVERS 251 232
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 9.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 123 138
    Steals Per Game 5.1 5.8
BLOCKS 59 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,847 3,225
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-168 12-269
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-133

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Luther 691 733 1424
Opponents 774 895 1669

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Macalester W 53-46 721
11/13/24 at Waldorf L 64-73 0
11/16/24 NORTH CENTRAL (MN) L 58-68 105
11/23/24 HAMLINE L 63-87 188

* 11/26/24 WARTBURG L 58-67 311
11/30/24 at Crown (MN) L 81-96 125

* 12/04/24 at Dubuque L 64-76 320
* 12/07/24 at Neb. Wesleyan L 54-69 225

12/12/24 BETHANY LUTHERAN L 71-76 164
12/29/24 at Oglethorpe L 50-72 142
12/30/24 vs Huntingdon L 50-64 133

* 01/04/25 BUENA VISTA L 51-66 156
* 01/08/25 at Coe L 53-65 167
* 01/11/25 SIMPSON L 57-61 200
* 01/15/25 LORAS L 48-61 136
* 01/22/25 at Central (IA) L 73-76 175
* 01/25/25 NEB. WESLEYAN L 44-66 175
* 01/29/25 at Wartburg L 65-73 535
* 02/01/25 at Buena Vista L 65-67 250
* 02/05/25 DUBUQUE L 59-60 100
* 02/08/25 at Simpson W 63-53 450
* 02/13/25 COE L 53-60 100
* 02/19/25 at Loras L 58-89 115
* 02/22/25 CENTRAL (IA) L 69-78 212

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Luther College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 1-15   Home: 0-8   Away: 1-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Bailey, Aidan 16-16 425 26.6 72-175 .411 25-75 .333 26-42 .619 13 33 46 2.9 18 0 15 31 4 13 195 12.2
05 Schutte, Mikkel 16-16 469 29.3 60-139 .432 4-13 .308 37-57 .649 40 64 104 6.5 38 0 22 29 7 11 161 10.1
40 Bockenstedt, Will 16-4 400 25.0 48-120 .400 19-72 .264 22-29 .759 22 79 101 6.3 40 1 5 16 9 8 137 8.6
15 Palavra, Andre 6-3 101 16.8 15-32 .469 5-11 .455 14-16 .875 4 6 10 1.7 12 0 7 7 0 2 49 8.2
04 Wunderlich, Charlie 16-0 342 21.4 36-102 .353 10-43 .233 7-11 .636 8 41 49 3.1 13 0 19 11 0 8 89 5.6
11 Andera, Jeremy 16-13 375 23.4 33-90 .367 10-41 .244 12-17 .706 5 24 29 1.8 22 0 23 13 3 15 88 5.5
32 Franzen, Matthew 16-16 390 24.4 30-82 .366 21-62 .339 1-1 1.000 8 28 36 2.3 19 0 13 17 3 12 82 5.1
02 Rowell, Javier 12-0 126 10.5 18-46 .391 1-7 .143 6-15 .400 1 14 15 1.3 2 0 8 8 1 2 43 3.6
45 Yarisci, Yigit 16-9 257 16.1 17-47 .362 1-3 .333 10-14 .714 20 33 53 3.3 34 0 13 18 9 3 45 2.8
20 Simeone, Kyanu 13-0 163 12.5 8-31 .258 7-26 .269 10-10 1.000 2 19 21 1.6 11 0 2 6 0 3 33 2.5
43 Collis, Jake 12-3 120 10.0 5-26 .192 1-16 .063 1-2 .500 2 15 17 1.4 5 0 2 2 3 0 12 1.0
33 Diaz, Zachariah 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
21 Hoover, Jordan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
30 Isebrand, Greydon 5-0 26 5.2 0-6 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 342-897 .381 104-372 .280 146-214 .682 163 386 549 34.3 215 1 130 172 39 77 934 58.38
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 388-921 .421 150-443 .339 161-243 .663 181 425 606 37.9 226 0 222 152 46 94 1087 67.94

Team Statistics LUT OPP
SCORING 934 1087
    Points Per Game 58.4 67.9
    Scoring Margin -9.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 342-897 388-921
    Field Goal Pct .381 .421
3 POINT FG-ATT 104-372 150-443
    3PT FG Pct .280 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-214 161-243
    FT Pct .682 .663
    FT Made Per Game 9.1 10.1
REBOUNDS 549 606
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 37.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 130 222
    Assists Per Game 8.1 13.9
TURNOVERS 172 152
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 9.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 77 94
    Steals Per Game 4.8 5.9
BLOCKS 39 46
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,390 2,237
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-174 8-280
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Luther 442 492 934
Opponents 525 562 1087

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 WARTBURG L 58-67 311
12/04/24 at  Dubuque L 64-76 320
12/07/24 at  Neb. Wesleyan L 54-69 225
01/04/25 BUENA VISTA L 51-66 156
01/08/25 at  Coe L 53-65 167
01/11/25 SIMPSON L 57-61 200
01/15/25 LORAS L 48-61 136
01/22/25 at  Central (IA) L 73-76 175
01/25/25 NEB. WESLEYAN L 44-66 175
01/29/25 at  Wartburg L 65-73 535
02/01/25 at  Buena Vista L 65-67 250
02/05/25 DUBUQUE L 59-60 100
02/08/25 at  Simpson W 63-53 450
02/13/25 COE L 53-60 100
02/19/25 at  Loras L 58-89 115
02/22/25 CENTRAL (IA) L 69-78 212


